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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Lleida               

      Males               

         0 3.01619 0.201015 3.008939 100000 300.89391 99759.59 79.775068 

         1 0 0 0 99699.106 0 398796.42 79.015224 

         5 0.088921 0.715847 0.44455 99699.106 44.321229 498432.56 75.015224 

         10 0 0 0 99654.785 0 498273.92 70.046995 

         15 0.098321 0.201093 0.491413 99654.785 48.971687 498078.31 65.046995 

         20 0.431964 0.472965 2.157362 99605.813 214.88584 497462.8 60.078481 

         25 0.161086 0.106011 0.804852 99390.927 79.995016 496597.06 55.203259 

         30 0.708174 0.414798 3.533547 99310.932 350.91988 495527.87 50.247299 

         35 1.013053 0.580222 5.054516 98960.012 500.19496 493750.21 45.418125 

         40 1.0467 0.548076 5.22115 98459.817 514.07347 491137.48 40.63412 

         45 2.454886 0.521905 12.202819 97945.744 1195.2142 486871.59 35.833007 

         50 4.113638 0.593183 20.397515 96750.53 1973.4704 479738.44 31.243435 

         55 7.456159 0.504227 36.604246 94777.059 3469.2428 465285.52 26.832237 

         60 9.723183 0.582297 47.64832 91307.817 4350.664 447452.67 22.755938 

         65 14.673218 0.592337 71.235531 86957.153 6194.439 422159.54 18.748801 

         70 24.162635 0.532983 114.36073 80762.714 9236.0832 382246.52 14.95966 

         75 38.53128 0.527981 176.59711 71526.63 12631.396 327821.86 11.547255 

         80 68.885305 0.513269 294.97584 58895.235 17372.671 252197.05 8.457635 

         85 126.49342 0.497527 479.94257 41522.564 19928.446 157545.31 5.922499 

         90 200.71857 0.418944 633.92399 21594.118 13689.029 68200.113 4.092412 

         95 391.88589 2.551763 1000 7905.0886 7905.0886 20171.914 2.551763 

      Females               

         0 2.705238 0.195355 2.699362 100000 269.93617 99782.797 85.25092 

         1 0.10958 0.253415 0.438175 99730.064 43.699251 398789.75 84.481137 

         5 0 0 0 99686.365 0 498431.82 80.517727 

         10 0 0 0 99686.365 0 498431.82 75.517727 

         15 0 0 0 99686.365 0 498431.82 70.517727 

         20 0.089194 0.590164 0.44589 99686.365 44.44912 498340.74 65.517727 

         25 0.31001 0.418419 1.548655 99641.915 154.31098 497760.86 60.545637 

         30 0.300406 0.451286 1.500794 99487.604 149.31036 497028.38 55.636302 

         35 0.458997 0.69793 2.293397 99338.294 227.82217 496347.38 50.716534 

         40 1.167987 0.51524 5.823448 99110.472 577.16465 494153.43 45.825093 

         45 1.394527 0.549039 6.950778 98533.307 684.88312 491122.26 41.078426 

         50 2.059113 0.483589 10.241115 97848.424 1002.0769 486654.7 36.346737 

         55 3.05236 0.522271 15.151334 96846.347 1467.3513 480726.76 31.697801 

         60 4.355011 0.514665 21.547336 95378.996 2055.1633 471907.76 27.145279 

         65 7.131762 0.595384 35.15164 93323.833 3280.4858 459982.48 22.686399 

         70 9.450614 0.551094 46.271547 90043.347 4166.4449 440865.01 18.404461 

         75 20.558235 0.533719 98.089771 85876.902 8423.6457 409745.56 14.163695 

         80 39.441032 0.549844 181.12604 77453.256 14028.801 355690.53 10.413877 

         85 91.87462 0.515645 375.76541 63424.455 23832.716 259404.79 7.109216 

         90 161.58497 0.502509 576.29249 39591.738 22816.422 141203.86 4.8367 

         95 333.57504 2.997826 1000 16775.317 16775.317 50289.485 2.997826 

 


